TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| Cantor Fitzgerald Securities | | 02/08/2013 | General Partnership: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | J.G. Wentworth Management Company, LLC |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | c/o Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC |
| Internal Address: | 201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 200 |
| City: | Radnor |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19087 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

| Name: | J.G. Wentworth, LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | c/o Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC | |
| Internal Address: | 201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Radnor | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19087 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | c/o Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC |
| Internal Address: | 201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 200 |
| City: | Radnor |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19087 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA |

| Name: | Peach Holdings, LLC |
|-------|---------------------|
| | TDADEMARK |

REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0182

TRADEMARK

| Street Address: | c/o Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Internal Address: | 201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 200 |
| City: | Radnor |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19087 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|---|--|
| Registration Number: | 2716280 | ASSET ADVANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 2773420 | COMPBUILDER | |
| Serial Number: | 78873435 | ENJOY THE SECURITY OF KNOWING. | |
| Serial Number: | 78777532 | LBP | |
| Serial Number: | 78777542 | LEVERAGED BONUS PROGRAM | |
| Serial Number: | 76544049 | MLBO | |
| Serial Number: | 78777516 | PEACHTREE LBP | |
| Serial Number: | 78777167 | PEACHTREE LBP | |
| Registration Number: | 2481450 | PEACHTREE SETTLEMENT FUNDING | |
| Registration Number: | 2821490 | WEALTHBUILDER | |
| Registration Number: | 2479083 | PEACHTREE SETTLEMENT FUNDING | |
| Serial Number: | 77022569 | LBP 401(K) PLUS | |
| Serial Number: | 85238948 | PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS | |
| Serial Number: | 85240262 | PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3560429 | IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED IT NOW! | |
| Registration Number: | 3560426 | IT'S YOUR MONEY. USE IT WHEN YOU NEED IT. | |
| Registration Number: | 2142341 | J.G. WENTWORTH | |
| Registration Number: | 2142349 | W J.G. WENTWORTH | |
| Registration Number: | 3081062 | J.G. WENTWORTH ADVANCED FUNDING | |
| Registration Number: | 3451292 | J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY PURCHASE PROGRAM | |
| Serial Number: | 85241814 | J.G. WENTWORTH MORTGAGE COMPANY | |
| Registration Number: | 3371063 | PRESENT VALUE | |
| Registration Number: | 3518671 | PV | |
| Registration Number: | 3940887 | STRUCTURED SETTLEMENT AUTHORITY | |
| Registration Number: | 2344229 | THE AMERICAN NOTEHOLDER | |
| Registration Number: | 4229539 | REACH FOR THE PEACH | |

REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0183

| Serial Number: | 85731812 | WW J.G. WENTWORTH M O R T G A G E |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2146100 | W |
| Registration Number: | 4243344 | PEACHTREE |
| Serial Number: | 85485941 | JGWPT HOLDINGS, LLC. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-7803

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jodie Sopher Pimentel, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 001380/0001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jodie Sopher Pimentel |
| Signature: | /jsp/ |
| Date: | 02/19/2013 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cantor IP Release#page1.tif source=Cantor IP Release#page2.tif source=Cantor IP Release#page3.tif source=Cantor IP Release#page4.tif source=Cantor IP Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0184

RELEASE OF LIEN - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as collateral agent (herein the "Collateral Agent") holds a security interest in certain patents and trademarks of J.G. Wentworth Management Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("JGW Management"), J.G. Wentworth, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Wentworth"), J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership ("JGW SSC") and Peach Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Peach") (each of JGW Management, Wentworth, JGW SSC and Peach, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to (i) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 12, 2011 between the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (ii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 12, 2011 among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (iii) the Change of Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent notification (the "Assignment Notice") filed at Reel/Frame 004581/0137 (trademark) and 026578/0419 (patent) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on July 13, 2011 (collectively, (i) - (iii), the "Agreements"), duly filed of record with the PTO at the following frame/reel numbers: (A) 026578/0699 (JGW Management patent application), (B) 004580/0851 (Peach trademark applications), (C) 004677/0626 (Peach trademark application), (D) 004580/0897 (Wentworth trademark application), (E) 004875/0533 (Wentworth trademark application), (F) 004580/0868 (JGW SSC registered trademarks), (G) 004677/0616 (JGW SSC trademark application) (H) 004581/0135 (trademarks transferred pursuant to the Assignment Notice), (I) 026578/0419 (patents and patent applications transferred pursuant to the Assignment Notice), and (J) and 004792/0048 (after-acquired property). The patents and patent applications are more particularly described in Exhibit A, and the trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit B, each of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

The Collateral Agent does hereby release and discharge in favor of the Grantors the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the Agreements and the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 12, 2011 made by Wentworth, Orchard Acquisition Company, LLC, PeachHI LLC and certain of their subsidiaries (including, but not limited to, the Grantors) in favor of the Collateral Agent.

Executed to be effective as of the 8 day of February, 2013.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

James Bond Title:

Chief Operating Officer

Release of Lien-Page 1

Exhibit A

Patent and Patent Application Collateral

| PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS | | | | |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------|--|
| Patent Title | Application Number | Date of Issuance | Patent No. | Owner |
| Advanced Integrated Data Environment | 12/079,061 (abandoned) | n/a | n/a | J.G. Wentworth Management Company, LLC |
| Method for Providing an Employee Benefit Plan | 10/707144 | fbd | tbd | LBP Licensing Company, LLC |
| Mortality Linked Bond Obligation | 10/860,639 | tbd | tbd | TATS Licensing Company, LLC |
| Tax Advantaged Transaction Structure (TATS) and Method | | June 10, 2003 | 6,578,016 B1 | TATS Licensing Company, LLC |

Release of Lien-Exhibit A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0186

Exhibit B

Trademark Collateral

| Trademarks | Serial No. | Date of Issuance | Registration No. | Owner |
|--|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------------|
| Name | | of Registration | | |
| Asset | 76/186200 | May 13, 2003 | 2,716,280 | Settlement |
| Advantage® | | | | Funding, LLC |
| CompBuilder® | 76/466401 | October 14, 2003 | 2,773,420 | Peachtree |
| | | | | Financial |
| | | | | Solutions, LLC |
| Enjoy The | 78/873,435 | tbd | tbd | Peachtree LBP |
| Security of | | | | Finance |
| Knowing | | | | Company, LLC |
| LBPTM | 78/777,532 | tbd | tbd | Peachtree LBP |
| | | | | Finance |
| | | | | Company, LLC |
| Leveraged Bonus | 78/777,542 | tbd | tbd | Peachtree LBP |
| Program TM | | | | Finance |
| 1108. | | | | Company, LLC |
| MLBO | 76/544,049 | tbd | tbd | TATS Licensing |
| 11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 | | | | Company, LLC |
| PeachtreeLBPTM | 78/777,516 | tbd | tbd | Peachtree LBP |
| (logo) | , 0, , , , , , , , , , , , | | | Finance |
| (1050) | | | | Company, LLC |
| PeachtreeLBPTM | 78/777,167 | tbd | tbd | Peachtree LBP |
| 1 Caomi Comm | , 3, 7, 7, 1, 1, 1 | | | Finance |
| | | | | Company, LLC |
| Peachtree | 75/773,344 | August 28, 2001 | 2,481,450 | Settlement |
| Settlement | 151775,511 | 1,105001,20,2001 | | Funding, LLC |
| Funding | | | | Carlindarina 2 |
| WealthBuilder TM | 76/157095 | March 9, 2004 | 2,821,490 | Peachtree |
| W Calthibando | 70/13/093 | TVIMIUII 9, 2001 | _,, | Financial |
| | | | | Solutions, LLC |
| TATS | 1,733,286 | Inactive | Inactive | Settlement |
| inig | 1,755,200 | | *********** | Funding, LLC |
| Tax Advantaged | 11,733,310 | Inactive | Inactive | Settlement |
| Transaction | 119100010 | 2110001140 | | Funding, LLC |
| (TATS) | | | | |
| Structure | | | : | |
| Peachtree | 75/773,345 | 8/21/2001 | 2,479,083 | Settlement |
| Settlement | 131113,343 | 0/21/2001 | 2,17,000 | Funding, LLC |
| | | | | i wiiwiiib, DDO |
| Funding | <u> </u> | | 1 | |

Release of Lien-Exhibit B

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0187

| LBP 401(k) Plus | 77/022,569 | 10/02/2006 | tbd | Peachtree LBP Finance Company, LLC |
|---|------------|----------------------------|-----------|--|
| Peachtree Financial Solutions (words) | 85/238,948 | Filed February 10, 2011 | Pending | Peach Holdings, LLC |
| Peachtree Financial Solutions (with Leaf Background) (logo) | 85/240,262 | Filed February 11, 2011 | Pending | Peach Holdings, LLC |
| IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED IT NOW! | 77/482657 | January 13, 2009 | 3,560,429 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| IT'S YOUR MONEY. USE IT WHEN YOU NEED IT. | 77/482611 | January 13, 2009 | 3,560,426 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH | 75/225,638 | March 10, 1998 | 2,142,341 | J.G. Went worth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH ¹ | 1,510,938 | Tbd | Tbd | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH & W Design | 75/227,003 | March 10, 1998 | 2,142,349 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH ADVANCED | 75/640,895 | April 18, 2006 | 3,081,062 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY PURCHASE PROGRAM | 78/908,421 | June 17, 2008 | 3,451,292 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| J.G. WENTWORTH MORTGAGE COMPANY | 85/241,814 | Tbd | Tbd | J.G. Wentworth, LLC |
| PRESENT VALUE | 78/720,459 | January 15, 2008 | 3,371,063 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited |

¹ Canadian trademark application.

Release of Lien-Exhibit B

| | | | | Partnership |
|--|------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---|
| PV & Design | 78/720,537 | October 14, 2008 | 3,518,671 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| STRUCTURED SETTLEMENT AUTHORITY | 85/110,587 | April 5, 2011 | 3,940,887 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| THE AMERICAN NOTEHOLDER | 75/712,677 | April 18, 2000 | 2,344,229 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| REACH FOR THE PEACH | 85/558,672 | October 23, 2012 | 4,229,539 | Peach Holdings, LLC |
| J.G. WENTWORTH MORTGAGE LOGO (COLOR) | 85/731,812 | filed September 18, 2012 | pending | J.G. Wentworth, |
| W Design (logo) | 75/227004 | March 24, 1998 | 2,146,100 | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |
| PEACHTREE AND DESIGN | 85/453546 | November 13, 2012 | 4,243,344 | Peach Holdings, LLC |
| JGWPT HOLDINGS, LLC AND DESIGN (COLOR) | 85/485941 | December 2, 2011 | pending | J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership |

Release of Lien-Exhibit B

RECORDED: 02/19/2013